PRINTED: 06/08/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING _			02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	ÞΕ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F0	00		
	Survey Date: 2/17/22	2				
	Census: 114					
	Sample: 24+3					
F 623 SS=B	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Notice Requirements	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. Before Transfer/Discharge	F 6	23		3/18/22
	the reasons for the manguage and manner facility must send a corepresentative of the Long-Term Care Ombedii) Record the reasond discharge in the residuaccordance with para and (iii) Include in the notion paragraph (c)(5) of the \$483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specified (c)(8) of this section, discharge required urmade by the facility a resident is transferred	fers or discharges a nust- and the resident's ne transfer or discharge and ove in writing and in a r they understand. The opy of the notice to a Office of the State oudsman. In some for the transfer or lent's medical record in orgraph (c)(2) of this section; the items described in its section. In the notice of the notice of the notice of transfer or lent's section must be the least 30 days before the				
LABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u> ≣	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/11/2022

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII		NSTRUCTION	' '	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM			870 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EAST ROUTE 70 ELTON, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	be endangered und this section; (B) The health of inbe endangered, und this section; (C) The resident's hallow a more immedunder paragraph (c) (D) An immediate the required by the resiunder paragraph (c) (E) A resident has right days. §483.15(c)(5) Contentice specified in pure must include the fol (i) The reason for the (ii) The effective days). §183.15(c)(5) Contentice specified in pure time to the fol (ii) The location to the fol (iii) The location to the fol (iii) The location to the fol (iv) A statement of the including the name, and telephone number of the protection and adevelopmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and adevelopmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and adevelopmental disabilities and the protection and adevelopmental disabilities.	scharge when- dividuals in the facility would er paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of lealth improves sufficiently to diate transfer or discharge, (1)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, (1)(i)(A) of this section; or lot resided in the facility for 30 ents of the notice. The written haragraph (c)(3) of this section lowing: ransfer or discharge; the of transfer or discharge; which the resident is larged; he resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), ber of the entity which lests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal less (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State	F	523			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING		02/17/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 623	and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facil disorder or related demail address and to agency responsible advocacy of individuestablished under the for Mentally III Individuestablished under the for Mentally III Individuestablished under the for Mentally III Individuestablished under the information in the effecting the transfermust update the recias practicable once becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of twritten notification provided to the State Survey A State Long-Term Cathe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the resident as the plan for the records and other facility in the family representative letter 1 of 2 residents transfers (Resident This deficient practice following:	t of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, . 15001 et seq.); and ity residents with a mental isabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the for the protection and als with a mental disorder e Protection and Advocacy duals Act.	F 62	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie practice. Resident representatives we notified in writing of the specific retransfer, the date, and the location the resident was transferred to. How the facility will identify other	rere reason for on where		

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) BUILDING (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315464	B. WING _)2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TO EAST ROUTE 70 ARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Resident # was facility on but were not limited A review of the Qua (MDS), an assessm revealed Resident Brief Interview for M indicated that the resident at 05:33 was transferred to the limited to the hosp Further review of Resident at 02:56 admitted to the hosp Further review of Resident at 08:42 was readmitted to the limited to the limited provided in the transfer to the hosp CDON) stated that the to the family or reprodischarge to the hosphone. During a meeting with the limited provided in the limite	originally admitted to the with diagnoses that included to: Interly Minimum Data Set tent tool dated scored a on the lental Status (BIMS), which is ident had cognitive cognitive on the hospital for evaluation for a reaction. In the cognitive co	F	523	having the potential to be affected by same deficient practice. Residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place of systemic changes will be made to ensithat the deficient practice will not recurrent the deficient practice will not recurrent the Administrator or Designee will notify Ombudsman and representative in writing of the Notice Transfer to Acute Care Facility. 2) The facility reeducated and in-service on Transfer or Discharge Notice policy and procedure. How the facility will monitor its correct actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will no recur, i.e. what QA program will be purinto place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. 1) The Administrator and designee will review the resident's transfer daily for week, then 2X weekly for two weeks, then weekly for two weeks. 2) Outcomes of the audit will be present monthly to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee a period of three months. Changes to plan will be implemented if needed up review of the audits.	or cure r. e to of ced / ive t t t one and inted e for a the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING		02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 623	Continued From pag	e 4	F 62	23	
	Discharge Notice" wi 2021, revealed the re are to be notified in v	/ labeled "Transfer or th a revised date of March esident and representative vriting of the specific reason , and the location of where esferred to.			
	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)(32 Food Procurement,S CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 8 ⁻	12	3/18/22
	§483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -	ty requirements.			
	state or local authorit (i) This may include f from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and foo (iii) This provision do	red satisfactory by federal, ties. ood items obtained directly , subject to applicable State			
	serve food in accorda standards for food see This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation documentation provide determined that the for proper kitchen sanital label, and date potents.	prepare, distribute and ance with professional ervice safety. Γ is not met as evidenced ons, interviews and review of ded by the facility, it was facility failed to maintain ention practices and store, atially hazardous foods to ment of food borne illness.		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie practice. No residents were identified.	

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	ELE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING		02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 812	following: On 02/09/2022 at 00 of the kitchen in the Dietary Director (AD following: 1. The ADD was in the hair net did not on the forehead and strands of hair that net. The ADD stated all her hair was not ADD stated that her completely containe from falling in the focus of the clear bag indica and ready for use. The ADD stated that her completely contained from falling in the focus of the clear bag indicated and ready for use. The ADD substance should necross contamination. 3. In the reach-in response contamination. 3. In the reach-in response contamination. The ADD substance should necross contamination. A silver tray labeled with clear plastic wrap were as a silver tray labeled with clear plastic wrap were as and wich wrapper sandwich with a usual that time, the AD with the action of the property	2:21 am, during the initial tour presence of the Assistant DD), the surveyor observed the the kitchen wearing a hair net. cover her hair to the hairline of the were multiple long were not contained in the hair of that she did not realize that contained in the hair net. The hair should have been do in the hair net to avoid hair ood. The ADD removed the clear esence of the surveyor. There stance on the underside of ere the mixer blade would be stated that the white of have been there due to have been the have been there due to have been the h	F 81	Employee implemented proper har restraint procedure. Identified food service equipment sanitized according to current gui and manufacturer's recommendat. Unlabeled foods were discarded. Expired items were discarded. Expired items were discarded. Opened chicken bag was discard. How the facility will identify other having the potential to be affected same deficient practice. Residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into pl systemic changes will be made to that the deficient practice will not. The food service director re-educ staff on facility spolicy on Preve Foodborne Illness- Employee Hyg and Sanitary Practices. The educ also included proper use of hair in caps and/or beard restraints, clear equipment, utensils and linens act to manufacturer guidelines. The facility reeducated and re-infacility policy, Refrigerators and Facility will ensure refrigerator and maintenance, temperatures, and sanitation, and will observe food expiration guidelines. Food shall to ensure proper rotation by expired.	were delines tion. ed. residents d by the e ace or o ensure recur. ated the nting giene cation lets or lining of coording serviced freezer. d freezer be dated

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING _			02	/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM		•	87	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 ARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	with a use by date of -An opened 8-pound of enchilada sauce w -An opened 1-gallon dressing with a use b -An opened 5 lbs. co no open date -An opened 4 lb. 15 c sauce with no open of the ADD stated that responsibility check to items were labeled a At 09:45 AM, the Die tour. 5. In the walk-in free following: -An opened box of chabag of the chicken air. The DD stated thair due to cross contary a clear bag of long widentifier label, received The DD identified the -A clear bag of brown no identifier label, received the individual control in the DD identifier label, received the Individual control identifier label, received the Individual cont	gerator: container of ranch dressing 1/16/22 (Ib) 10 ounce (oz) container vith a use by date of 1/16/22 container of thousand island by date of 1/14/22 ntainer of teriyaki glaze with bz container of bourbon style date it was everyone's the dates to make sure the nd still good. tary Director (DD) joined the zer, the DD identified the nicken cutlets that contained cutlets that was opened to at they shouldn't be open to amination. white logs, there was no ved on label, or use by label. em as French fries. by al brown logs, there was no ved on label, or use by label.	F	312	dates. How the facility will monitor its correctivactions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur, i.e. what QA program will be put into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. The Food Service Director (FSD) has observed the dietary employees who handle, prepare, or serve food to ensu proper hair restraint policy. An audit who be conducted daily for one week, then twice weekly for two weeks, then mont for two months. The Food Service Director will audit equipment, utensils and linen sanitation daily for one week, then twice weekly for two weeks, then monthly for two weeks, then monthly for two months. The FSD will audit food storage, labeling and dating daily for one week, then twi weekly for two weeks, then monthly for two months. The Food Service Director will present results of the audits to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for review on a monthly base for three months. The Committee will review and revise the plan if needed.	re ill hly n or ns. ng, ce -	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		NSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM		•	870 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AST ROUTE 70 LTON, NJ 08053	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	-3 clear bags of whiti identifier label, receit The DD identified the At that time, the DD labeling items was some titems was and whith the titem was and whith the titem was everyone items. At 09:55 AM, the surall the findings that with the ADD. On 02/16/22 at 01:12 were reviewed with the Director of Nursing. Review of the facility Foodborne Illness-E Sanitary Practices of Interpretation and Inforcaps and/or beard keep hair from contal equipment, utensils. Review of the facility Foodborne Illness-F 2014, Policy Interpretation and Infood service equipment, and service equipments and services of the facility Freezer revised Destatement: This facility Freezer revised Destatement: This facility Freezer and services and serv	e circular items, there was no ved on label, or use by label. em as cookie dough. stated the purpose of that everyone knows what then to use it. He also stated its responsibility to label the except reviewed with the DD vere observed while touring in the Administrator and the except reviewed with the DD vere observed while touring in the Administrator and the except reviewed with the DD vere observed while touring in the Administrator and the except reviewed with the DD vere observed while touring in the Administrator and the except reviewed in the except reviewed with the DD vere observed while touring in the Administrator and the except reviewed in the ex	F	312			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315464	B. WING _			2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	appropriately dated expiration dates"l completed with expi food in refrigerators unopened food will dates indicated onc Supervisors will be	to ensure proper rotation by Use by " dates will be iration dates on all prepared . Expiration dates on be observed and "use by" e food is opened. 8. responsible for ensuring food gerators, and freezers are not	F8	12		
F 880 SS=F	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ development and tradiseases and infection \$483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the following services und communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services un arrangement based	ontrol tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable fons. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at a bwing elements: Item for preventing, identifying, ing, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following	F8	80		3/18/22
		en standards, policies, and program, which must include,				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING	·····	02/17/20	22
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE COME	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 880	possible communication infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including b (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected a contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact with resident contact with resident contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact with resident contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact with resident contact with resident contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff	billance designed to identify able diseases or by can spread to other by; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; colation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the estander which the facility eyees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ts or their food, if direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. Indeed, store, process, and the store, process, and the prevent the spread of	F 88	30		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING		02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPRENCED TO THE APPRENCE	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	medical records, ar it was determined the the potential spread cross-contamination infection prevention ensure that staff util scoop ice in a safe the meal pass b) for control protocol for medications were hand that medical ecand disinfected between medication pass c) prevention protocol transmission-based ensure that dedicat stored in a safe and that medical expression in the protocol transmission in the protocol tran	cion, interviews, review of and other facility documentation, that the facility failed to prevent dof infection and in accordance with current a standards and failed to: a) lized proper serving utensils to and hygienic manner during llow appropriate infection hand hygiene, ensure that andled in a sanitary manner quipment was properly cleaned ween residents during the maintain the infection for a resident on a precautions and d) failed to ded medical supplies were disanitary manner. Ice was identified for 2 of 2 Unit and Company of 2 of 2 units during the nich included 6 of 8 residents ation administration administration (75, #11, #23, #34 and an t), 1 of 4 residents reviewed ased Precautions (Resident	F 88	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents in have been affected by the deficient practice. No residents were affected. An immediate in-service of C.N.A. dietary aide who did not use an ice to get ice for the residents beverage. An immediate re- education and C. Education Referral for two Licenses Practical Nurses who were observed during med pass and failed to follow hand hygiene, sanitary handling of medication, and disinfection of me equipment. An immediate re-education and C. Education Referral of a nurse who her personal medical equipment in of using the one provided by the factor of the residents room who had an order contact precaution due to the residents room who had an order contact precaution due to the residents room and directly of the patients supplies to residents room and directly placed it on the floor. The supplies identified on the floor were moved raised to ensure proper storage. A Root Cause Analysis (RCA) was	and e scoop ges. clinical ed ed ow the f dical inical used estead acility. inical an entering der of . , , and e ectly a and

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DPLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315464	B. WING			0:	2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			87	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 EAST ROUTE 70 ARLTON, NJ 08053	1 OZMINZOZZ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa		F	880	completed.		
	member use a cera from an ice bucket a counter of the beve At 12:10 PM, Surve member use a cera from an ice bucket a counter of the beve At 12:30 PM, Surve member use the ce from the ice bucket bucket. On 02/10/22 from 1 #1 observed meal of Surveyor #1 observed plastic handleless of hands to dispense i bucket. The following was countered and the counter of the beve and the counter of the bucket bucket.	eyor #1 observed another staff mic coffee cup to scoop ice and placed the cup on the rage cart. Eyor #1 observed another staff ramic coffee cup to scoop ice and left the cup in the ice 1:56 AM - 12:18 pm, Surveyor lelivery on the Unit. Led each staff member use a strinking cup with their bare ce to the residents from an ice Expected: Eyor #1 observed a staff pro scoop ice and placed the e bucket.			A Root Cause Analysis (RCA) was defindings on why the staff did what they did was as follows: 1) Staff acknowledged they should he used an ice scoop but used another object because the ice scoop was not readily available. 2) The nurses involved in medication acknowledged that they should have the proper hand hygiene. They did not the proper hand hygiene because the were nervous. 3) The nurse acknowledged she should have not used her own medical equipment. She did so because it was easier for her to use her own equipment and liked it better. 4) The nurse acknowledged she was aware about the PPE needed for residents on isolation. She did not cobecause she was nervous and trying answer the call light as fast as possil 5) The staff acknowledged that medi supplies in a resident's room need to raised off the floor. The staff did not because the needed items to raise supplies off the floor was not readily available.	at ave of pass used of use ey uld as ent one of the cole. call be do so	
	member use the sa placed the cup on the cart. At 12:02 PM, Surve	yor #1 observed a staff me cup to scoop ice and then he counter of the refreshment yor #1 observed another staff p to scoop ice then placed to ket.			The following in-services were conducted 1) Module 1; Infection Prevention and Control Program. Completed by all T Staff 2) In-service titled, "Keep COVD-19 Completed by all Frontline Staff inclue Environmental and Housekeeping Department, Dietary Department, Rehabilitation Department, Administration."	l opline Out." ding:	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING			02/	17/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF			-
			870 EAST ROUTE 70		70 EAST ROUTE 70		
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM			MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)		
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 12	F	880			
	At 12:05 PM, Survey	or #1 observed another staff			Department, and Nursing Department.		
	member use the cup	to scoop ice and placed the			3) In-service titled, "Sparkling Surfaces		
	cup in the bucket.				Completed by all Frontline Staff includi	ng:	
					Environmental and Housekeeping		
		or #1 observed another staff			Department, Dietary Department,		
		p on a shelf under the cart			Rehabilitation Department, Administrat	ion	
	I .	r plastic cup and scoop ice			Department, and Nursing Department.		
	refreshment cart.	n top of the counter of the			In-service titled, "Clean Hands." Completed by all Frontline Staff includi	na:	
	Tellesillient cart.				Environmental and Housekeeping	ng.	
	At 12:18 PM. Survey	or #1 observed another staff			Department, Dietary Department,		
		e cup to scoop ice and left			Rehabilitation Department, Administrat	ion	
	the cup in the ice bud	cket.			Department, and Nursing Department.		
					5) In-service titled, "Closely Monitor		
	_	vith Surveyor #1 on 02/10/22			Residents." Completed by all Frontline		
		tified Nursing Assistant			Staff including: Environmental and		
	1 '	eshment cart came to the			Housekeeping Department, Dietary		
	1	bucket covered with plastic			Department, Rehabilitation Department		
	I .	cup to retrieve the ice from ed that sometimes there was			Administration Department, and Nursir Department.	ıy	
	a scoop to use and s				6) In-service titled, "Use PPE Correctly	for	
		ne she saw the scoop.			COVID-19." Completed by all Frontline		
		,			Staff including: Environmental and		
	During an interview w	vith Surveyor #1 on 02/10/22			Housekeeping Department, Dietary		
		ensed Practical Nurse (LPN)			Department, Rehabilitation Departmen		
	I .	l use a new cup to retrieve			Administration Department, and Nursir	g	
		ing the cup, touching it, and			Department.		
	, .	or in the ice bucket was not			7) Module 5; Outbreaks. Completed by		
		ocess. She stated they			Topline Staff and Infection Preventionis		
	needed a scooper or	tongs to retrieve ice.			8)Module 11B; Environmental Cleaning and Disinfection. Completed by Topline		
					staff, Infection Preventionist, and all	,	
	During a meal observ	vation on 02/10/22 at 12:03			Frontline Staff including: Environmenta	ı	
	_	served a four-tiered rolling			and Housekeeping Department, Dietar		
	_	ned in the hallway on the			Department, Rehabilitation Departmen		
		Unit. On the top			Administration Department, and Nursir		
	shelf of the cart, a ce	ramic coffee mug was noted			Department.		
		silver-colored metallic ice	9)Module 4; Infection Surveillance.				
		observed a Hospitality Aide			Completed by Topline Staff and Infection	on	
	∣ (HA) as she utilized t	he ceramic coffee cup to			Preventionist.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			02	2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	with her bare hands for a resident. Wher that she just started Monday. At 12:05 PM, Surveyshe utilized the coffe bucket and into a cuinterviewed, CNA #2 coffee mug to scoop scoop because it was the ice scoop was to During an interview PM, the Dietary Aide supposed to use an scooped ice, not a conurses should have At 12:11 PM, Surveyshe utilized the coffe cup a second time of the company of the ice bucket. Stated that there was coffee cup to scoop of an ice scooper beclean. During an interview PM, LPN #2 stated staff utilize a coffee bucket before. She shave an ice scoop of ice scoop should have	the ice bucket and into a cup as she prepared a beverage interviewed, the HA stated working at the facility on yor #2 observed CNA #2 as see mug to scoop out of the ice up with her bare hands. When a stated that she utilized a othe ice instead of an ice as just easier, as the handle of poolong. with Surveyor #2 at 12:10 at (DA) stated that staff was ice scooper when they coffee cup. She stated that the had an ice scoop on the unit.	F	380	10)Module 7; Hand Hygiene. Complet by Topline staff, Infection Preventionis and all Frontline Staff including: Environmental and Housekeeping Department, Dietary Department, Rehabilitation Department, Administrate Department, and Nursing Department 11) Module 6A; Principles of Standard Precautions. Completed by Topline st Infection Preventionist, and all Frontlin Staff including: Environmental and Housekeeping Department, Dietary Department, Rehabilitation Departme Administration Department, and Nursi Department. 12) Module 6B; Principles of Transmis Based Precautions. Completed by Tostaff, Infection Preventionist, and all Frontline Staff including: Environment and Housekeeping Department, Dietar Department, Rehabilitation Departme Administration Department, and Nursi Department. 13) Module 11A; Reprocessing Reusa Resident Care Equipment. Completed Topline Staff and Infection Prevention LTC Self Assessment was completed Administrator, Director of Nursing, Infection Preventionist, and Infectious Disease Doctor. Infection Preventionist completed Nur Home Infection Preventionist Training Course through CDC and IP plan was complete. How the facility will identify other residuating the potential to be affected by same deficient practice.	ation aff, aff, ne nt, ng ssion pline al ary nt, ng able by ist. by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _	B. WING			2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	coffee cup instead of was a potential that off into the ice. During a later interv PM, CNA #2, exami coffee cup utilized to the coffee cup was with a brown substated that a brown substated that it is a brown substated to secoop. She stated that it is a cooper when they used a ceramic to chipping. He stated that if staff for cart with an ice scoop and should not buring an interview at 12:36 PM, the Formatted that if staff for cart with an ice scooper when they used a ceramic to chipping. He stated that if staff for cart with an ice scooper when they used a ceramic to chipping an interview at 12:06 PM, the Lice Administrator (LNHA).	nat the problem with using a of an ice scoop was that there the cup could chip and break liew with Surveyor #2, at 12:18 ned the inside of the ceramic poscoop ice and stated that not chipped but was stained ance on the inside of the cup. With Surveyor #2 on 02/11/22 pistered Nurse/Infection P) stated that it was not DA or CNA #2 to use a coffee the residents instead of an ed that by not using a plastic through the dishwasher and to use, there was a break in infection control issue due to	F8	880	Residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to ensith the deficient practice will not recurrent the deficient practice, reinforcement and update sessions are conducted for facility staff by the Infection Prevention Facility Educator, DON, Unit Manager Nursing Supervisor and/or designee to inform the staff that the beverage cart no longer be utilized during meals effective 2/18/22. The residents/patient will be getting their pre-selected beverages with their regular meal tray delivery. The ice will be available for residents/patients as requested. The Pharmacy Consultant, Facility Educator, DON, Unit Manager, Nursin Supervisor and/or designee will conduct an audit of nurses med pass in compliance with hand hygiene and disinfection of medical equipment. For nurses will be completed monthly for the months and then 2 nurses quarterly for months. The Infection Preventionist, Facility Educator, DON, Unit Manager, Nursin Supervisor and/or designee will conduct an audit of 5 staff for handwashing, donning and doffing of PPE weekly for four weeks, then observation and competency of 5 staff members month and then quarterly for 5 staff members month and then quarterly for 5 staff members	ture r. nt or nist, o will nts the g uct ur hree or 6	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING		02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	the dishwasher that of Nursing (DON) winterview, stated that the ice when a coffece and there was a handle touched the was also possible for The DON stated that have been left in the 2. On 2/11/22 at 8:2 LPN #3 on the medication administing the Electronic Healt unsampled resident and keyboard to revimedications on the opened a drawer of stated that the resid available and were the back up medication dispension proceeded to remove the back up medication dispension proceeded to remove the medication dispension proceeded to remove the medication dispension proceeded to the medication dispension proceeded to the medication dispension of the medication dispension proceeded to the medication dispension of the medication dispension	it was sanitized. The Director ho was present during the at the staff would tend to touch be cup was utilized to scoop risk of contamination if the ice. The LNHA stated that it or the cup to chip into the ice. It the coffee cup should not bucket. 5 AM, Surveyor #2 observed Unit, as she performed the tration pass. LPN #3 reviewed the Record (EHR) of an and utilized both a mouse riew the resident's computer screen. She then the medication cart and the medication swere not required to be obtained from tion storage room. LPN #3 tion storage room and edication from the automated and system and then are a multi-dose bottle of the dot of the dot of the system and the station cart and opened the station cart without first giene. She stated that she are do a bottle of the top drawer of the cart and lid use it instead of the bottle om the medication storage	F 88	Infection Preventionist and/or des will in-service all the staff membe we will no longer accept the delivered directly to the p	artients centers to lies ctorage st and/or nbers y brought ill be the n to or. he orage s at the y rrective nt ill not be put ed inge. signee rvices, nment ekly for y for two n. nduct a ion ne staff

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING			0:	2/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 16	F	880			
	resident's room and such the resident's of gloves and adjusted accordingly and accir resident's television onto the floor. LPN # control with her glove resident without cleat placed the television table. LPN #3 then down without performing head the resident medications that were medications that were medication cup. LPN resident's probe is used to mean temperature with a public that she state were not supplied by and removed it pocket of her uniform. At 8:44 AM, LPN #3 cart and rolled it down in front of a resident on her left hand and with a cobtained from a canib basket that was attacked.	dentally knocked the remote off of the table and 3 picked up the remote ed hands and handed it to the ning it first. The resident remote on the over-bed offed (removed) her gloves and hygiene. She then a cup of water and e contained within the plastic #3 proceeded to obtain the level (a sure the amount of in the hand ortable automated			IP and designee will continue the Environmental Rounds and add the peritoneal dialysis supply storage for a weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly thereafter. The outcomes of the audits and observation will be presented to the monthly Quality Assurance Committee meeting for 3 months. The committee review and revise plans as needed.	;	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _			02/17/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	kept in the bottom d At 8:46 AM, LPN #3 medication cup and medication cart and finger touched the b medication cup as s med cart. She state 's rolling automated hallway and applied wrist. She removed the resident and the with a disinfecta gloves before she cl and failed to per cleaned it. LPN #3 to computer keyboard medications that she the resident's EHR. resident's scheduled them in the plastic in previously placed or At 8:48 AM, LPN #3 room and administer removed a portable pocket and placed it r. After she rem , she cleaned her bare hands and after. At 8:57 AM, Surveyo stated that she shou multi-dose bottle of medication storage she was not going to	picked up a plastic placed it on top of the the tip of her bare index ottom of the inside of the he laid it down on top of the d that she had to get Resident first and obtained the device from the the to the resident's left the from n cleaned the form hand hygiene after she nen utilized the mouse and as she reviewed the e prepared to administer in She then prepared the d medications and placed nedication cup that she had n the cart. entered Resident # 's red his/her medications. She from her left on the resident's	F	380				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			02/	17/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM		870		70 EAST ROUTE 70		
CARL OR	LAI EVESTIAM			N	MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	she left the medication prepared the unsamp She stated that she at the television remote before she returned the to the resident. She finave washed her hard doffed her gloves dur prevent the spread of observed that LPN #3 hygiene before she reobtained the bottle of returned the medication. During an interview wat 12:30 PM, the LPN Unit stated that clean their hands before they ex medications were addressed in the cart instead of in her not become contaminate the television remote LPN #3 should have the remote with a disingloves, and performe stated that by failing the shanded it to the recontaminated the tab placed. She stated the contaminated the rest to her after she touch on the floor. The LPN were required to don reusable equipment in should have used equipment in should	Ins storage room before she led resident's medications. Iso should have washed off and washed her hands he remote and cup of water wither stated that she should ids each time that she ing the medication pass to infection. Surveyor #2 infection. Surveyo	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	,	870	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EAST ROUTE 70 RLTON, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	medical equipment, gloves and performed that LPN #3 was alsafter resident contact to prevent stated that if LPN #3 to the from her pocket with hygiene or wiping the disinfectant wipe it cother medications the as both LPN #3's had contaminated. During an interview at 12:50 PM, the RN have immediately reformed before LF medications after she room. She stated that hand hygical performed before LF medications after she room. She stated that television remote on handed it to the residente spread of infection was required to weat sanitized equipment perform hand hygier for infection control processes and after she before and after she before and after medicated that it was not touch the inside of a performing hand hygier forming hy	N #3 finished cleaning she should have doffed her ad hand hygiene. She stated to required to wash her hands at when she obtained a contamination. She further returned a multi-dose vial of the medications storage room out first performing hand to e outside of the bottle with a could potentially contaminate at were stored on the shelf ands and pocket were with Surveyor #2 on 02/11/22 VIP stated that LPN #3 could turned the multi-dose bottle the medication storage ded not to use it and failure ction control issue. She iene should have been	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	returned the multi-countries to the medication secontrol purposes. On 2/14/22 at 7:39 LPN #4 on the medication pass. A (tration and before she lose bottle of lorage room for infection AM, Surveyor #2 observed Unit, during the fter LPN #4 used a) is in e with and was) to obtain level she washed gloves and used a 75%	F	380			
	her hands before some cleaned a second control alternatively with a	ne donned a pair of gloves and plucose meter that she used 75% alcohol wipe. She doffed not perform hand hygiene					
	gloves, and adminic	to resident # a device that delivered) into the resident's ed her gloves, and failed to the before she removed the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	container and return to the medication or Resident is EHF prepared the reside performing hand hy At 8:22 AM, LPN #4 medications and caresident's bathroom medication cup that medications on a pasink, and washed her plastic medication directed the resider. During an interview LPN #4 stated that hands after she cleadoffed her gloves a computer and medi infection control is have washed her have washed her have washed her have washed her have washed that Resident is medication as it po LPN #4 stated that Resident is medications while she was required to her sight and was a problem. She further she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a problem. She further she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a medications while she was required to her sight and was a problem.	discarded it in the sharps ned the resident's art. She then accessed in the computer and ent's medications without first rgiene. 4 prepared Resident # 's arried the medications into the nand placed the plastic trontained the resident's aper towel on the edge of the er hands. She then handed ons cup to the resident and into take the medications. I with Surveyor #2 at 8:52 AM, she should have washed her	F	380			
	PM, the LPN/UM of (), stated that if						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			87	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 EAST ROUTE 70 ARLTON, NJ 08053	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODER (DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	potential infection comedications were keep while LPN #2 washed potential for cross-componential for contamination for the residual for the endications were possed a risk of contamination. She posed a risk of contamination. She posed a risk of contamination. She posed a risk of contamination for the cart and began to performing hand hys. 3. During the initial that 9:55 AM, Surveyor Protective Equipment used the form injury or infective the outside of Residual form injury or infective equipment used the form injury or infective the outside of Residual form injury or infective the outside of Residual form injury or infective equipment used the form injury or infective equipment used the form injury or infective equipment used the outside of Residual form injury or infective equipment used the form injury or injury o	it posed a control issue. She stated that if ept on the side of the sink ed her hands, there was a contamination. with Surveyor #2 on 02/15/22 I/IP stated LPN #4 should and hygiene with hand sanitizer gloves when she finished because there on the meter when it was dent it was used for. She is a risk for contamination if coured without hand hygiene contact. She further of the sink was not an istore medications during here was a risk of further stated that LPN #4 amination after she doffed her in the medication our medications without first	F	880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT EVESHAM		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	it hard to treat). Review of Resident Data Set (MDS), and preflected Interview for Mental indicated that the resident require persons for bed mo A review of Resider entry dated had an infection of maintained on isolation of maintained on isolation of maintained on isolatic for Isolation order was placed for Isolatic Interviewed Resider Licensed Practical Nesident's room and	mission Record (an v), Resident was cility in with luded but were not limited to: reaction due to reaction due to that which makes which makes which makes that the resident had a Brief Status (BIMS) of which esident was who of the MDS revealed that dextensive assistance of two bility and transfers. It is Care Plan revealed an indicated that the resident and was tion precautions as indicated. The Summary Report dated that an order was placed on an and contact precautions in an order contact Isolation in the sident in and contact Isolation in the sident	F	380				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	B	COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING		02/17/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM				·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	She asked the reside function and presses top of the blankets abed with her bare he would call Maintenathere was a probler #3 left the resident's plastic medication of first performing hand. During an interview LPN #3 stated that administer medication of held in her hands we room were trash and them away before some stated that the resident's bed a gloves on before should be plastic medication of held in her hands we room were trash and them away before some stated that the resident's bed a gloves on before should be a transmission when a resident details a	ation cup in her right hand. Ident about his/her air mattress and down on the mattress over that covered the foot of the ands. She stated that she ance and inform them that in with the air mattress. LPN is room with both the glove and cup still in her hands without id hygiene. I with Surveyor #2 at 11:47 AM, she had not planned to ions to Resident when she im. She stated that both the cup and the gloves that she when she entered the resident's id she should have thrown she entered the resident's interest the resident's interest the same and interest that and forgot to put a gown and ine entered the room. I with Surveyor #2 at 12:30 If the SAR Unit stated that ared Resident stated that ared Resident should have in and gloves. She stated that the risked contamination when sident's bed linens. She further are should not have carried tion cup into the resident's ave discarded them prior to iner hands before and after	F 88			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _			02/17/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	CODE	- OLITIZALE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	Donning and Doffing Transmission Based revealed the followin don gown, don glo gloves, remove go container, perform h 4. During the initial to at 12:06 PM, Survey Resident and wa family member (FM) was at the facility to center (stated that he/she di (type of whice A review of the Admi Resident was re but were not limited Review of the admis revealed that Reside which indicated the specified that the res assistance of two petransfers. On 02/11/22 at 12:14	Standard Precautions and Precautions dated 01/27/22 ag: Perform hand hygiene, oves, doff PPE, remove own, discard in waste and hygiene. Our of the facility on 02/09/22 for #2 attempted to meet with as instead greeted by his/her who stated that transport take the resident to the I and further d the resident's peritoneal the used the treatments and the center primarily for laber week. I assion Record revealed that tradmitted to the facility in with diagnosis which included to: and sion MDS dated	F	380				

	ND DLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER.		A. BUILDI		NSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM				870 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AST ROUTE 70 LTON, NJ 08053	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	three boxes were of exposed and were produced and were produced boxes, stacked on the floor and contained suppostacked on the floor had a plastic wash a contained additional resident was asleep at that time. The resistance that the supplies from home. The resistance had a not know wood on the floor the boxes. During an interview at 1:10 PM, the RN/ was hospitalized private in the resident's resident it was arrows were stored of the contained and laid on that was less than for stated that the boxes.	supplies on the resident's floor and bened with their contents blaced on top of a thin, of wood. There were seven op of one another stored and the top box was opened dies. There was another pile of that was two boxes high and boasin stored on top which a sealed supplies. The of and unable to be interviewed diedent's FM, who was present, waited for a shipment of the delivered to the facility and as that were stored on the floor dident's FM further stated that of who placed the piece of that held some of the opened with Surveyor #2 on 02/11/22 AP stated that Resident or with peritonitis with Surveyor #2 on 02/11/22 AP stated that Resident or with peritonitis supplies were stored on. She stated that the supplies were stored of a floor on stacked pallets. She on infection control issue if the	F	380					

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			IPLE CONSTR	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _		·		02/17/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM			1	870 EAST	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROUTE 70 N, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	stated that she did r wood was that was opened boxes. She used pallets and the remain at least four infection control pur was no way that sta many boxes being or going in and out of the noticed that the box floor. During an interview at 11:22 AM, Reside friday, their FM brought from the state of the placed there previous facility. The surveyonall now elevated off the puring an interview at 11:33 AM, Licens Nurse (LPN/CN), where the floor for infection keep them from getting did not recall what the ensure that they remuse they are the state of the theorem.	k of contamination. She not know what the thin, slab of placed beneath some of the stated that staff should have boxes were required to inches off the floor for poses. She stated that there if would not have seen that delivered when they were the room and should have es were laid directly on the with Surveyor #2 on 02/14/22 ent s FM stated that last	F8	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	_ ` ´	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _			02/17/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 880	hold some of the box it was too thin. During an interview wat 11:13 AM, the Dire stated that when delivered to the facili responsible to transpedolly. He stated that they delivered pallets limited storage. He sethem, they had to be they typically used a conditions", a milk or the piece of wood apside of a cabinet and hold the boxes and the placed it there after han infection control is peritoneal dialysis suffloor because of the opened boxes may have varmints. He stated the were required to be expected inches and stated that the surveyor with a propose seven though she knew that four or six inches off purposes even though sterile, and supplies. During an interview wat 11:43 AM, the LNH at 11	with Surveyor #2 on 02/15/22 ector of Maintenance (DOM) supplies were ty, maintenance was eart them to the room on a the "problem" was that lately s of supplies and there was tated that when they stacked off the floor. He stated that shelving base and in "dire ate was used. He stated that peared to have come off the was too thin to be utilized to hought that maybe a porter nours. He stated that it was	F	380				

AND DEAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				DNSTRUCTION	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315464	B. WING _				02/17/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053			02/1//2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	resident's room and notified to ensure the off the resident's flot delivery occurred at left on the floor ther materials we have." the boxes on the flot the boxes off the floor. (DON) who was prestated that she just supplies were requibut "corporate" was that detailed a requibut "corporate" was that detailed a requibut "corporate" was that detailed a requibut "handwashing/Hando2/28/2020) revealed. This facility conside primary means to prinfections. Use an a containing at least 6 soapand water for Before and after condirect contact with rhandling medication an invasive device, intact skin, after cormedical equipment) the resident, after reafter entering isolating the final strength of t	Maintenance would be at the supplies were elevated or. She stated that if the night, and the supplies were in "we need to raise it with what She stated that if staff found or, then they needed to get or in the interim. with Surveyor #2 on 02/17/22 d/IP stated that she never at specified how many inches supplies needed to be The Director of Nursing esent during the interview knew that the state of the floor not able to provide a policy frement. by policy titled, d Hygiene" (Reviewed)	F	380					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _		_	02/17/2	2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE ONE AT EVESHAM			·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	- 1	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 880	use of gloves does not washing/hand hygien along with routine had the best practice for passociated infections. Review of the facility Fingerstick October 2011) reveal. Clean and disinfect reuses according to the and current infection practice. Remove glo designated container. Review of the facility Medications" (Edited following: Staff follows establish procedures (e.g., hand)	ot replace hand e. Integration of glove use and hygiene is recognized as preventing health-care policy titled, " Obtaining a " Level III (Revised ed the following: eusable equipment between e manufacturer's instructions control standards of ves and discard into . Wash hands policy title, "Administering 05/21/19) revealed the med facility infection control adwashing, gloves, etc.) for the administration	F	380			

PRINTED: 06/08/2022 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

· ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		156002	B. WING		02/1	7/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM		ROUTE 70 I, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE C STANDARDS FOR L TERM CARE FACILI'S UBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE ONS OF THE NEW RATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and love regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560			3/18/22
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined that the farequired minimum dir as mandated by the same 14 day shifts and 1 or This deficient practice following: Reference: New Jers (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jers Jers 1) and the same person of the same p	ecility failed to maintain the ect care staff-to-shift ratios state of New Jersey for 11 of f 14 evening shifts reviewed. Example was evidenced by the ey Department of Health ed 1/28/21, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice. The leadership team has met on ongo basis and continues to identify staffing challenges and areas of improvement certified nursing assistant staffing need how the facility will identify other residuality the potential to be affected by same deficient practice. Residents have the potential to be	oing g t for eds. dents	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

03/11/22

Electronically Signed

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 1 of 3 8QHL11

PRINTED: 06/08/2022 FORM APPROVED

New Jers	ey Department of Heal	<u>itn</u>	_		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
			D MINO		
		156002	B. WING		02/17/2022
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AN	ORESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZID CODE	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER			ATE, ZIF CODE	
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM		ROUTE 70		
57 II I		MARLTON	, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	RIATE DATE
				DEFICIENCY)	
S 560	Continued From page	<u>.</u> 1	S 560		
0 000	Continued i Tom page	ā 1	0000		
	Governor signed into	law P.L. 2020 c 112,		affected.	
		0:13-18 (the Act), which			
		staffing requirements in		What measures will be put into place	or
	nursing homes. The f			systemic changes will be made to ens	
	effective on 2/01/21:	ollowing ratio(3) were		that the deficient practice will not recu	
	ellective on 2/01/21.			lifat the deficient practice will not recu	١.
	On a Contifical Number A	Vide (CNIA) to even a sight		The context has impuls mented significan	-4
		Aide (CNA) to every eight		The center has implemented significal	
	residents for the day	shift.		above market rate for nurses and cert	ified
				nursing assistants. Incentives include	
	One direct care staff i			tuition reimbursement, sign-on bonus	
	residents for the ever	ning shift, provided that no		program, employee referral program,	and
	fewer than half of all s	staff members shall be		additional training if not certified.	
	CNAs, and each direct	ct staff member shall be			
		a CNA and shall perform		The center continues to conduct ongo	ina
	nurse aide duties: and			job fairs with immediate interviews, as	
	naroo arao aaroo. arr	-		as walk-in applicants and has the abili	
	One direct care staff i	momber to every 14		expedite contingency offers at the time	-
				T	5 01
	•	t shift, provided that each		interview.	
		ber shall sign in to work as a			
	CNA and perform CN	A duties.		Careone Evesham sponsored a job fa	
				a Restaurant on 10/19/21, and conduction	
	The surveyor request	ed staffing for weeks of		on the spot interviews and hires. A tex	ct
	1/23/22 and 1/30/22.			blast was sent out to all CNA's and nu	rses
				in the area.	
	Review of the New Je	ersey Department of Health			
	Long Term Care Asse			CareOne Evesham sponsored a car w	/ash
	•	ng Report revealed the		on 5/18/22 at a local business and	
	_	n CNA staffing for residents		conducted on the spot interviews. A te	ext
	•	and deficient in CNAs to		blast was sent out to all CNA's and nu	
		evening shifts as follows:		in the area.	1303
	total stall off 1 of 14 c	everiling stilles as follows.		in the area.	
	01/22/22 had 42 CNA	us for 120 residents on the		CaroOno Evenham attended a lab fair	on
		as for 120 residents on the		CareOne Evesham attended a job fair	UII
	day shift, required 15			5/19/22.	
		as for 116 residents on the			
	day shift, required 15			CareOne Evesham uses ICIMS (Inter	
	01/25/22 had 14 CNA	as for 115 residents on the		Collaborative Information Managemer	
	day shift, required 15	CNAs.		Systems) which is a human resources	and
	•	as for 114 residents on the		recruiting software company.	
	day shift, required 15				
		as for 111 residents on the		CareOne Evesham also uses Indeed	to I
	day shift, required 14			post job openings and for recruitment.	
	day Jimi, required 14	O117 10.	1	Poor Job openings and for recruitment	

PRINTED: 06/08/2022 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		156002	B. WING		02/17/2022	
CARE ONE AT EVESHAM 870 EAST			PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	N (X5) BE COMPLETE	
S 560	01/28/22 had 11 CNA day shift, required 14 01/29/22 had 9 CNAs day shift, required 14 01/30/22 had 9 CNAs day shift, required 14 02/02/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 13 02/03/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 13 02/05/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 14 02/05/22 had 9 CNAs evening shift, required 10:40 AM, the staff was aware of the staff difficult to meet the rad During an interview wat 10:08 AM, Director	as for 108 residents on the CNAs. for 108 residents on the CNAs. for 106 residents on the CNAs. as for 100 residents on the CNAs. as for 106 residents on the CNAs. as for 106 residents on the CNAs. as for 106 residents on the CNAs.	S 560	The center continues to supplement vagency until staff is hired and has see multiple contracts to assist with filling shifts. How the facility will monitor its correct actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will no recur, i.e. what QA program will be puplace to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. The Director of Nursing or designee vaginities and document a weekly resoft the daily staffing x 4 weeks then two monthly for two months to monitor. The daily staffing x 4 weeks then two monthly for two months to monitor. The daily staffing will present the resoft the audits to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee review on a monthly basis for three months. The Committee will review a revise the plan if needed.	cured open cive ot it into vill ffing eview ice he esults e for	